WATERFORD GRADED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION:

TO SUPPORT A REFERENDUM ELECTION TO BE HELD BY THE WATERFORD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING A SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the elected members of the governing Board for the Waterford Graded School District of Waterford, WI, do hereby support the Waterford Union High School District in its pursuit of presenting the following question to the voters in said school district.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that at an election to be held in the Waterford Union High School District on Tuesday, April 7, 2020, the following question will be submitted to a vote of the people:

"Shall the School District of Waterford Union High School, located in Racine County, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, for recurring purposes consisting of paying the full cost of the salary expenses and benefits associated with a school resource officer, beginning with the 2020-2021 school year?"

Signed:		
Amanda Fiehweg, Board President	Date	
Dean Schrader, Board Clerk	 Date	